

22.05.2025.

PB

Sl. No.24.

Ct. No.25.

WPA 28112 of 2023

With

CAN 1 of 2024

CAN 2 of 2024

Rakesh Kumar & Anr.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Rameshwar Sinha.

....For the petitioner.

Mr. Syed Nurul Arefin,

Ms. Rashmi Binayak.

.... For the respondent nos.2-5.

This matter is being adjourned today on the
prayer made on behalf of the petitioner.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of
June, 2025.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)