

S/L 12
11.11.2025
Court No.10
Swd

**WPA 28112 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024**

**Rakesh Kumar & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Rameshwar Sinha,
Ms. Debajana Sen.*

...for the Petitioner.

1. The party is represented through the learned Counsel.
2. Apropos, none appears on behalf of the respondent.
3. The petitioner shall communicate this order to the respondent, the matter is fixed for hearing on 18th November, 2025.

(Smita Das De, J.)