

18-11-2025
ct no. 10
Sl.4
RP

WPA 28112 of 2023

Rakesh Kumar and Ors.

-Versus-

State of West Bengal & Ors..

Mr. Rameshwar Sinha,
Ms. Debanjana Sen

...for the petitioner

Mr. Sayed Nurul Arefin
Mr. S. N. Arefin
Mr. Sanju Agrarwal
Mr. Sreejit Roy Chowdhury

...for the respondent ECL

1. Since the challenge is thrown to the entire tender process initiated by the respondent this matter is released from my list for want of determination and the same be placed before the Registrar IT for the correction of the presentation form.
2. And the same be placed before the appropriate bench after rectification.

(Smita Das De, J.)