

S/L 13
13.04.2026
Court. No. 25
Suwayan

CAN 1 of 2024
With
CAN 2 of 2024
In
WPA 28112 of 2023

Rakesh Kumar & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. R. Sinha

...for the petitioners.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that after filing of the writ application, the petitioners received some further documents and intends to bring the said documents on record by way of supplementary affidavit.
2. In view of above, the supplementary affidavit be filed within a period of one week after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.
3. Let the matter appear on April 28, 2026.

(Krishna Rao, J.)